
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083700-2025 

Award

6 x Used 26t Refuse Collection Vehicles

Southampton City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-083700
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f66b (view related notices)
Published 17 December 2025, 11:01am

Scope 

Reference

SCC-SMS-0912

Description

The acquisition of 6 x Used 26t Refuse Collection Vehicles

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083700-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083700-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05f66b


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

ENDURANCE VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Contract value

£493,000 excluding VAT

£591,600 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 30 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

31 December 2025 to 19 June 2026

5 months, 20 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34144500 - Vehicles for refuse and sewage

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

ENDURANCE VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Companies House: 11836655

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWVL-4635-GRBP

Unit 6 Newhouse Farm Industrial Estate



Page 4 to 5

Chepstow

NP16 6UP

United Kingdom

Email: r.thomas@endurancevs.com

Website: http://endurancevs.com

Region: UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Southampton City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCGN-2413-RBTX

Civic Centre, Civic Centre Road

Southampton

SO14 7LY

United Kingdom

mailto:r.thomas@endurancevs.com
http://endurancevs.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement@southampton.gov.uk

Region: UKJ32 - Southampton

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@southampton.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ENDURANCE VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Southampton City Council


		2025-12-20T21:56:28+0000
	TCPDF




